

## COVER SHEET FORWARDING A. 102512846 OTHER CONVEYANCE FOR RECORDING

7-29-03

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director – U.S. Patents and Trademarks Office Washington, D.C. 20231

	Please record the attached original document:			
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(s):	BJAAM Environmental,	BJAAM Environmental, Inc.	
2.	Name and address of receiving party:	Real Time Boss, Inc. P. O. Box 523 455 Beverly Avenue Canal Fulton, OH 44614		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	- जन्म - जन्म		
	Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	; der	
	Other Bill of Sale	NOT S	7.	
	Execution Date(s):	July 15, 2003	<b>:</b> > ;	
4.	Serial number:	76/102,181 filed, August 3, 200	0	
		76/102,694 filed, August 3, 200		
		76/103,153 filed, August 3, 2006 76/102,182 filed, August 3, 2006		

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the declaration for the application being filed is:

Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning documents should be mailed:

00000122 76102181 07/30/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

Daniel A. Thomson, Esq. **BROUSE MCDOWELL 500 First National Tower** 106 S. Main Street Akron, Ohio 44308-1471

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0476

6.	Total number of applications and trademarks involved:			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h): \$160.00			
the As	A check in the amount of signment is enclosed.	\$160.00, which includes the fee for recording		
record	Please charge deposit accing fee.	ount 501210 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the		
8. numbe	Please charge any additional fees due, or 501210.	credit any overpayment to deposit account		
9.	Statement and signature:			
correct	To the best of my knowledge and and any attached copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true and he original document.		
	Respectfully submitted,			
		BROUSE MCDOWELL		
Date Teleph	Toly 23,003  none No.: 330.535.5711	Daniel A. Thomson, Esq. Reg. No. 43,189 500 First National Tower		
Fax No		106 S. Main Street Akron, Ohio 44308-1471		

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

2

#540454 v1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is given as of the 15 day of 2003, by BJAAM ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., an Ohio corporation, with its principal place of business at P. O. Box 523, 455 Beverly Avenue, Canal Fulton, OH 44614 ("BJAAM") to REAL TIME BOSS, INC., an Ohio corporation, with its principal place of business at P. O. Box 523, 455 Beverly Avenue, Canal Fulton, OH 44614 ("RTBI").

WHEREAS, BJAAM owns the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto with the corresponding federal trademark applications (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS, BJAAM has agreed to assign to RTBI its rights, titles, and interests in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BJAAM hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys its rights, titles, and interests, including without limitation any and all rights to sue and collect damages for infringement (whether occurring before or after the above date), together with that portion of BJAAM's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use those Trademarks that are the subject of currently pending applications, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A to RTBI.

BJAAM ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

By: Sett Urian
Its: President
State of Ohio ) County of Stock )

On this \\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Brett A. Urian to me known, and known to me to be the President of **BJAAM ENVIRONMENTAL**, **INC.** and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing document by authority of **BJAAM ENVIRONMENTAL**, **INC.** and for the uses and purposes herein expressed.

CARRIE A. DARE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-20-07
#539089 v1 - 030711.dat.assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0478

## Schedule A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
EGIS	76/102,181	August 3, 2000
DGIS	76/102,694	August 3, 2000
IGIS	76/103,153	August 3, 2000
BJAM.NET	76/102,182	August 3, 2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/29/2003 REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0479